DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
LAW DIVISION

The Cause list of the Petifions to be heard by the Commission in the month
of July, 2012 is placed below for the consideration/approval of the Commission
please.

Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o July 2012,

Sr. Date of Time of Date of Petition Title of the Case
No. hearing Hearing Receipt of Number
Petition

1. 05.07.2012 | 3:00 PM 25.05.2007 26/2007 | In the matter of Regulation
24, 25 & 26 of the DERC
(Guidelines for
Establishment of Forum for
Redressal of Grievances of
the Consumers and
Ombudsman) Regulations,
2003 and Regulation 57 of
the DERC Comprehensive
(Conduct of Business)
Regulations.

2. | 05.07.2012 | 3:00 pm | 04.11.2008 72/2008 | Petition for Determination
and  Apportionment  of
Rental Charges for Drawl of
Power from BBMB 220KV
Grid Sub-Station at Rohtak
Road and direction/order
dated 11.12.2007 passed by
the Commission.

3. 05.07.2012 | 3:00 PM 07.12.2011 70/2011 | In the matter of seeking
issuance of appropriate
directions fo Respondents
fo provide audited
documentary proof of the
basis on which variable
charges are claimed from
the Petitioner duly audited
by the statutory auditors to
be furnished alongwith the
monthly energy bills of the
respective stations (NDPL
Vs. PPCL & IPGCL)

4, 05.07.2012 | 3:00 PM 29.11.2011 71/2011 | In the matter of seeking
adoption of appropriate
methodology by the
Hon'ble Commission to (1)
urgently alleviate the
adverse impact o large
revenue gaps of the
Petitioner to make future
projections in next control
period viable for recovery
of cost reflective tariffs in
spirit with the National Tariff
Policy the National
Electricity Policy (1)
deferment of recovery in
tariff allowed to DTL & Delhi
GENCOs of their respective
revenue gaps, till such time
similar revenue gap
recoveries are allowed to
the Petitioner  through
revision in its tariff. (NDPL Vs.
DTL IPGLC & PPCL)




05.07.2012

3:00 pm

17.02.2012

06/2010

Petition for approval of (i)
the tariff for generation of
Electricity from IMW
Keshvpuram Solar PV
Project (i) Terms and
condifions entered
between NDPL-G and
NDPL-D for sell/purchase of
entire Solar Energy
Generation from this
project. Filed by NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

15.03.2012

12/2010

Petition for determination of
tarifft  for 1.00MWp Grid
interactive Solar PV Project
on the rooftop of Thayagragj
Sports Complex filed by
Public Works Department.

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

24.05.2010

13/2010

Petition for approval of (i)
the Tariff for Generation of
Electricity from 54 KWp Solar
PV Project at NDPL
Poothkhurd Grid, Bawan (ii)
Terms and Conditions
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
Sale/Purchase of  enfire
Solar Energy Generated
from this project filed by
NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

07.09.2010

25/2010

Application for grant of
Intra-State Trading License
fled by M/s Knowledge
infrastructure systems PVH.
Ltd.

056.07.2012

3:00 pm

31.01.2011

06/2011

Petition seeking adoption of
generic tariff for generation
of electricity from tail and
grid interactive 45 KWP
Solar PV Project at Clear
Water Grid, Bawana, Delhi
filed by NDPL

056.07.2012

3:00 pm

31.01.2011

07/2011

Petition seeking adoption of
generatic tariff for
generatfion of electricity
from tail end grid
interactive 43KWP Solar PV
Project at A-7 Narela Grid,
Delhi filed by NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

31.01.2011

08/2011

Petition seeking adoption of
generic tariff for generation
of electricity from grid
interactive 25 KWP Solar PV
Project at Cennet Building,
Pitampura, Delhi filed by
NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

15/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Condition
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from
43KW Solar Project at A-7
Grid Narela, Delhi filed by
NDPL




05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

16/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Condition
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from
25KW  Solar Project at
Cennet Building, Pitampura,
Delhi filed by NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

17/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Condition
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from
45KW Solar Project at Clear
Water Grid Bawana, Delhi
filed by NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

18/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Condition
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from
60KW  Solar Project at
DSIDC-II Grid, Narela, Delhi
filed by NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

19/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Conditions
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 25
KW Solar Project at GIK
Grid, Delhi.

North Delhi Power Limited
Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

20/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Conditions
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 48.5
KW Solar Project at Inderpuri
Grid, Delhi filed by North
Delhi Power Limited

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

21/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Conditions
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 50
KW Solar Project at RG-22
Grid, Rohini, Delhi filed by
North Delhi Power Limited

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

22/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Conditions
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 60
KW  Solar  Project ot
Shahazdabagh Grid, Delhi
filed by NDPL




20.

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

23/2011

Petition for approval of
Terms and Conditions
entered between NDPL-G
and NDPL-D for
procurement of entire Solar
Energy generated from 225
KW Solar Project at PP-II
Grid, Pitampura, Delhi filed
by NDPL

21.

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

30/2011

Petition seeking adoption of
Generic Tariff for
Generation of electricity
from Grid Interactive 60
kWp Solar PV Project at
NDPL DSIDC-Il Grid Sub-
station, Narela, Delhi filed
by North Delhi Power
Limited

22.

05.07.2012

3:00 pm

11.03.2011

31/2011

Petition seeking adoption of
Generic Tariff for
Generation of electricity
from Grid Interactive 25
kWp Solar PV Project at
NDPL GTK Grid Sub-station,
Delhi filed by North Delhi
Power Limited

23.

12.07.2012

3:00 PM

25.06.2011

43/2011

In the maftter of
reconsideration/review/mo
dification/ withdrawal of
the directions dated
21.01.2011 passed by the
Hon'ble Commission
regarding Procurement and
Sale of Power by Distribution
Licensees filed by BRPL

24.

12.07.2012

3:00 PM

25.06.2011

44/2011

In the maftter of
reconsideration/review/mo
dification/ withdrawal of
the directions dated
21.01.2011 passed by the
Hon'ble Commission
regarding Procurement and
Sale of Power by Distribution
Licensees filed by NDPL

25.

12.07.2012

3:00 pm

30.09.2011

60/2011

Review Petition filed by
IPGCL against tariff order
dated 26.08.2011

26.

12.07.2012

3:00 pm

30.09.2011

61/2011

Review Petition filed by
PPCL against tariff order
dated 26.08.2011

27.

12.07.2012

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

22/2012

Petition Seeking Adoption
of  Generic Tariff  for
Generation of Electricity
from Tail and Grid
Interactive 55.2 KWP Solar
PV Project at TPDDL RG 23
Grid, Delhi in Line with
Commission’s  Order  df.
09/07/2010

28.

12.07.2012

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

23/2012

Petition Seeking Adoption
of  Generic Tariff  for
Generation of Electricity
from Tail and Grid
Interactive 50 mKWP Solar
PV Project at TPDDL RG 22
Grid, Delhi in Line with




Commission’s  Order  dt.
09/07/2010

29.

12.07.2012

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

24/2012

Petition Seeking Adoption
of  Generic Tariff  for
Generation of Electricity
from Tail and Grid
Interactive 48.5 KWP Solar
PV Project at TPDDL RG 24 &
2 Grids, Delhi in Line with
Commission’s  Order  dt.
09/07/2010

30.

12.07.2012

3:00 pm

08.05.2012

25/2012

Petition Seeking Adoption
of  Generic Tariff  for
Generation of Electricity
from Tail and Grid
Interactive 225 KWP Solar
PV Project at TPDDL RG 25
Grid, Delhi in Line with
Commission’s  Order  dt.
09/07/2010

31.

12.07.2012

3:00 pm

31.05.2012

31/2012

Petition for determination of
Tariff for waste of energy
power project at Bawana
Vilage in Delhi filed by
TPDDL

Sd/-
(K.M. Varma)
Jt. Director (Law)




