## DELHI ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION LAW DIVISION

The Cause list of the Petitions to be heard by the Commission in the month of July, 2012 is placed below for the consideration/approval of the Commission please.

## Cause List of the Petitions filed before the Commission listed in the M/o July 2012,

C	Data	T'	Daile of	D - 1111	T'lle of lle o Cour
Sr. No.	Date of hearing	Time of Hearing	Date of Receipt of Petition	Petition Number	Title of the Case
1.	05.07.2012	3:00 PM	25.05.2007	26/2007	In the matter of Regulation 24, 25 & 26 of the DERC (Guidelines for Establishment of Forum for Redressal of Grievances of the Consumers and Ombudsman) Regulations, 2003 and Regulation 57 of the DERC Comprehensive (Conduct of Business) Regulations.
2.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	04.11.2008	72/2008	Petition for Determination and Apportionment of Rental Charges for Drawl of Power from BBMB 220KV Grid Sub-Station at Rohtak Road and direction/order dated 11.12.2007 passed by the Commission.
3.	05.07.2012	3:00 PM	07.12.2011	70/2011	In the matter of seeking issuance of appropriate directions to Respondents to provide audited documentary proof of the basis on which variable charges are claimed from the Petitioner duly audited by the statutory auditors to be furnished alongwith the monthly energy bills of the respective stations (NDPL Vs. PPCL & IPGCL)
4.	05.07.2012	3:00 PM	29.11.2011	71/2011	In the matter of seeking adoption of appropriate methodology by the Hon'ble Commission to (1) urgently alleviate the adverse impact o large revenue gaps of the Petitioner to make future projections in next control period viable for recovery of cost reflective tariffs in spirit with the National Tariff Policy the National Electricity Policy (Ii) deferment of recovery in tariff allowed to DTL & Delhi GENCOs of their respective revenue gaps, till such time similar revenue gap recoveries are allowed to the Petitioner through revision in its tariff. (NDPL Vs. DTL IPGLC & PPCL)

5.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	17.02.2012	06/2010	Petition for approval of (i)
					the tariff for generation of Electricity from 1MW Keshvpuram Solar PV Project (ii) Terms and conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for sell/purchase of entire Solar Energy Generation from this project. Filed by NDPL
6.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	15.03.2012	12/2010	Petition for determination of tariff for 1.00MWp Grid interactive Solar PV Project on the rooftop of Thayagraj Sports Complex filed by Public Works Department.
7.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	24.05.2010	13/2010	Petition for approval of (i) the Tariff for Generation of Electricity from 54 KWp Solar PV Project at NDPL Poothkhurd Grid, Bawan (ii) Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for Sale/Purchase of entire Solar Energy Generated from this project filed by NDPL
8.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	07.09.2010	25/2010	Application for grant of Intra-State Trading License filed by M/s Knowledge infrastructure systems PVt. Ltd.
9.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	31.01.2011	06/2011	Petition seeking adoption of generic tariff for generation of electricity from tail and grid interactive 45 KWP Solar PV Project at Clear Water Grid, Bawana, Delhi filed by NDPL
10.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	31.01.2011	07/2011	Petition seeking adoption of generatic tariff for generation of electricity from tail end grid interactive 43KWP Solar PV Project at A-7 Narela Grid, Delhi filed by NDPL
11.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	31.01.2011	08/2011	Petition seeking adoption of generic tariff for generation of electricity from grid interactive 25 KWP Solar PV Project at Cennet Building, Pitampura, Delhi filed by NDPL
12.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	15/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 43KW Solar Project at A-7 Grid Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL

13.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	16/2011	Petition for approval of
.5.					Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 25KW Solar Project at Cennet Building, Pitampura, Delhi filed by NDPL
14.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	17/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 45KW Solar Project at Clear Water Grid Bawana, Delhi filed by NDPL
15.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	18/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Condition entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 60KW Solar Project at DSIDC-II Grid, Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL
16.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	19/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 25 KW Solar Project at GTK Grid, Delhi.  North Delhi Power Limited Narela, Delhi filed by NDPL
17.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	20/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 48.5 KW Solar Project at Inderpuri Grid, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
18.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	21/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 50 KW Solar Project at RG-22 Grid, Rohini, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
19.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	22/2011	Petition for approval of Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 60 KW Solar Project at Shahazdabagh Grid, Delhi filed by NDPL

20	05.07.2012	3.00 000	11.03.2011	23/2011	Petition for approval of
20.		3:00 pm			Terms and Conditions entered between NDPL-G and NDPL-D for procurement of entire Solar Energy generated from 225 KW Solar Project at PP-II Grid, Pitampura, Delhi filed by NDPL
21.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	30/2011	Petition seeking adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of electricity from Grid Interactive 60 kWp Solar PV Project at NDPL DSIDC-II Grid Substation, Narela, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
22.	05.07.2012	3:00 pm	11.03.2011	31/2011	Petition seeking adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of electricity from Grid Interactive 25 kWp Solar PV Project at NDPL GTK Grid Sub-station, Delhi filed by North Delhi Power Limited
23.	12.07.2012	3:00 PM	25.05.2011	43/2011	In the matter of reconsideration/review/mo dification/ withdrawal of the directions dated 21.01.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Commission regarding Procurement and Sale of Power by Distribution Licensees filed by BRPL
24.	12.07.2012	3:00 PM	25.05.2011	44/2011	In the matter of reconsideration/review/mo dification/ withdrawal of the directions dated 21.01.2011 passed by the Hon'ble Commission regarding Procurement and Sale of Power by Distribution Licensees filed by NDPL
25.	12.07.2012	3:00 pm	30.09.2011	60/2011	Review Petition filed by IPGCL against tariff order dated 26.08.2011
26.	12.07.2012	3:00 pm	30.09.2011	61/2011	Review Petition filed by PPCL against tariff order dated 26.08.2011
27.	12.07.2012	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	22/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 55.2 KWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 23 Grid, Delhi in Line with Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
28.	12.07.2012	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	23/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 50 mKWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 22 Grid, Delhi in Line with

					Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
29.	12.07.2012	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	24/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 48.5 KWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 24 & 2 Grids, Delhi in Line with Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
30.	12.07.2012	3:00 pm	08.05.2012	25/2012	Petition Seeking Adoption of Generic Tariff for Generation of Electricity from Tail and Grid Interactive 225 KWP Solar PV Project at TPDDL RG 25 Grid, Delhi in Line with Commission's Order dt. 09/07/2010
31.	12.07.2012	3:00 pm	31.05.2012	31/2012	Petition for determination of Tariff for waste of energy power project at Bawana Village in Delhi filed by TPDDL

Sd/-(K.M. Varma) Jt. Director (Law)